AN AMENDMENT	г то ве о	FFERED	BY REPRESE	ENTATIVE
GOODLATTE	OF	VIRGIN	VIA	, ORHIS
DESIGNEE, TO BE DEB	ATABLE I	OR 10	MINUTE	<u></u> S:

37

AMENDMENT TO H. R. 4437, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY Mr. GOODLATTE OF VIRGINIA AND Ms. Herseth of South Dakota

At the end of the bill, add the following new title:

1 TITLE IX—SECURITY AND

2 FAIRNESS ENHANCEMENT

^				
∢ .	CEC	001	SHORT	TITTE
•	out.	DUI.	SHURI	

4	This	title	may b	e cit	ted a	.s-
	X IIIN	$\sigma \sigma \sigma \sigma$	TILLY N	\sim \sim	$\mathcal{L}\mathbf{u}$	

5	(1)	the	"Security	and	Fairness	Enhancement
J	(\mathbf{T})	OH	Scouricy	and	T all Hess	

6	for America Act of 2005", or	n
O	for America Act of 2005"; or	r

7	(2)	the	"SAFE	for	America	Act?	,
1	(4)	me		TOI	America	$\Delta C U$	

$\overline{}$							
ĸ.	CTC	വവ	ELIMINATION	\mathbf{OE}		TAMBUTO DA AND	DDA
•	SEC.	9UZ.	CALIFIED A LICEN	Ur	DIVERSIJI	HVBVIII TES.AIV I	PRU.

^	
Q	GRAM
9	C÷RAN

10 (a) Worldwide Level of Diversity I	IMMI-
---------------------------------------	-------

1	1	GRANTS	-Section	201	of	the	Immigration	and	Nation-

- 12 ality Act (8 U.S.C. 1151) is amended—
- 13 (1) in subsection (a)—
- 14 (A) by inserting "and" at the end of para-
- 15 graph (1);
- 16 (B) by striking "; and" at the end of para-
- graph (2) and inserting a period; and
- (C) by striking paragraph (3); and
- 19 (2) by striking subsection (e).



1	(b) ALLOCATION OF DIVERSITY IMMIGRANT VISAS.—
2	Section 203 of such Act (8 U.S.C. 1153) is amended—
3	(1) by striking subsection (c);
4	(2) in subsection (d), by striking "(a), (b), or
5	(c)," and inserting "(a) or (b),";
6	(3) in subsection (e), by striking paragraph (2)
7	and redesignating paragraph (3) as paragraph (2);
8	(4) in subsection (f), by striking "(a), (b), or
9	(c)" and inserting "(a) or (b)"; and
10	(5) in subsection (g), by striking "(a), (b), and
11	(c)" and inserting "(a) and (b)".
12	(c) PROCEDURE FOR GRANTING IMMIGRANT STA-
13	TUS.—Section 204 of such Act (8 U.S.C. 1154) is
14	amended—
15	(1) by striking subsection (a)(1)(I); and
16	(2) in subsection (e), by striking "(a), (b), or
17	(c)" and inserting "(a) or (b)".
18	(d) Effective Date.—The amendments made by
19	this section shall take effect on October 1, 2006.

